
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

• No.
to
^1752

P
1753

1754

1755

1756

1757

1758

1759

1760-

1761

1762

1763

1764

Debtor's Name.

Davies, John

Higgs, John

Bonas, John ... ...

Rowe, Walter

Hirst, John ...

Hughes, A. E

Snowden, John Bullard

Cooper, William Hedges

Sunderland,- Roland
Foster

Williams, Edwin

Lea, Henry Wright

Coffey, Rosa Elizabeth *,

Best, William

Address.

Hafod Bridge, Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire ...

High-street, Ammanford, Carmarthenshire ...

King-street, Bedwortb, Warwickshire ...

70, Windmill-road, Croydon, Surrey

Daw Green, Dewsbury, Yorkshire ...

12, Whitefield-terrace, Plymouth, Devon-
shire

East-street, Southwold, Suffolk,

Farnborough, . Hampshire, and Camberley,
Surrey

Lane Ends, Wheatley, near Halifax, York-
shire

Dimsdale Parade, Wolstanton, Staffordshire

103, Milward-road, Hastings, Sussex, lately
' residing at 8, Carisbrooke - road, St.
Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, and carrying on

, business at 52, High-street, Hastings 'afore-
said

Residing at 59, Christchurch-street, Ipswich,
aud trading at 39 and 41, Tavern-street,
Ipswich

18,- Grant-avenue, Roundhay-road, Leeds,
• Yorkshire, lately 92, St. Peter's-street, Leeds,
' previously Albert-road, Stockton-on-Tees,

county of Durham

Description.

Butter Merchant

Draper

Tape Manufacturer

Butcher

Lately Publican, now
out of business

Clerk in Holy Orders ..

Oilman and Bootmaker..

Forage Contractor and
Farmer

Electrical Works Manage

Potter's Warehouseman..

Lodging-house Keeper
and Photographer

Glass and China Dealer

Warehouseman, lately
Provision Dealer, pre-
viously Commercial
Traveller

Court.

Carmarthen ...

Carmarthen ...

Coventry ....

Croydon

Dewsbury

East Stone-
house

Great Yarmouth

Guildford and
Godalming

Halifax... ..

Hanley, Bnrs-
lem, and Tun-
stall

Hastings

Ipswich •

Leeds

Date of Filing
Petition.

May 22, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 2, 1891

June 5, 1891

May 13, 1891

June 5, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 6, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 3, 1891

May 30, 1891

June 4, 1891

No. of
Matter.

6
of 1891

9 .
of 1891

9
of 1891

22
of 1891

16
of 1891

11
of 1891

13
of 1891

17
of 1891

27 '
of 1891

14 '
of 1891

20
of 1891

9
of 1891

44
of 1891

Date of
Receiving Order.

June 5, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 2, 1891

June 5, 1891

June 5, 1891

June 5, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 6, 1891

June 4, 1891

June 3, 1891

May 30, 1891

June 4, 1891

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

9

8

10

20

16

22

11

17

27 • •

5

11

9

. 42

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtors

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act 01 ActB of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Peiitton. '

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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