THEODITING CONDITION										
No. 26	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankrupicy proved in Creditor's Petition.
5170	Davies, John	Hafod Bridge, Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire	Butter Merchant	Carmarthen	May 22, 1891	6 of 1891	June 5, 1891	9	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1753	Higgs, John	High-street, Ammanford, Carmarthenshire	Draper	Carmarthen	June 4, 1891	9 of 1891	June 4, 1891	8	Debtor's	
1754	Bonas, John	King-street, Bedworth, Warwickshire	Tape Manufacturer	Coventry	June 4, 1891	9 of 1891	June 4, 1891	10	Debtor's	
1755	Rowe, Walter	70, Windmill-road, Croydon, Surrey	Butcher	Croydon	June 2, 1891	22 of 1891	June 2, 1891	<b>2</b> 0	Debtor's	
1756	Hirst, John	Daw Green, Dewsbury, Yorkshire	Lately Publican, now out of business	Dewsbur <b>y</b>	June 5, 1891	16 of 1891	June 5, 1891	16	Debtor's	
1757	Hughes, A. E	12, Whitefield-terrace, Plymouth, Devon- shire	Clerk in Holy Orders	East Stone- house	May 13, 1891	of 1891	June 5, 1891	<b>22</b>	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1758	Snowden, John Bullard	East-street, Southwold, Suffolk	Oilman and Bootmaker	Great Yarmouth	June 5, 1891	13 of 1891	June 5, 1891	. 11	Debtor's	
1759	Cooper, William Hedges	Farnborough, Hampshire, and Camberley, Surrey	Forage Contractor and Farmer	Guildford and Godalming	June 4, 1891	17 of 1891	June 4, 1891	17	Debtor's	
1760	Sunderland, Roland Foster	Lane Ends, Wheatley, near Halifax, York- shire	Electrical Works Manager	Halifax	June 6, 1891	27 of 1891	June 6, 1891	27	Debtor's	
1761	Williams, Edwin	Dimsdale Parade, Wolstanton, Staffordshire	Potter's Warehouseman	Hanley, Burs- lem, and Tun- stall	June 4, 1891	14 of 1891	June 4, 1891	. 5	Debtor's	
176 <b>2</b>	Lea, Henry Wright	residing at 8, Carisbrooke - road, St.	Lodging-house Keeper and Photographer	Hastings	June 3, 1891	20 of 1891	June 3, 1891	11	Debtor's	
•		Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, and carrying on business at 52, High-street, Hastings afore- said			. " ; ' '				*	
1763	Coffey, Rosa Elizabeth	Residing at 59, Christchurch-street, Ipswich, and trading at 39 and 41, Tavern-street, Ipswich	Glass and China Dealer	Ipswich	May 30, 1891	9. of 1891	May 30, 1891	9	Debtor's	·
1764	Best, William	18, Grant-avenue, Roundhay-road, Leeds, Yorkshire, lately 92, St. Peter's-street, Leeds, previously Albert-road, Stockton-on-Tees, county of Durham	Warehouseman, lately Provision Dealer, pre- viously Commercial Traveller	Leeds	June 4, 1891	of 1891	June 4, 1891	. <b>42</b>	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 9, 1891.